ARA Match

Date:

Repeats every month in January, February, March, April, May, June, July, August, October, November,
December on the first Saturday 12 times.

2025 Season

Saturday, January 4, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, February 1 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, March 1 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, April 5, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, May 3, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, June 7, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, July 5, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, August 2, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, September 6, 2025 - 7:30 AM
Saturday, October 4, 2025 -7:30 AM

Saturday, November 1, 2025 -7:30 AM
Saturday, December 6, 2025 - 7:30 AM

Match Program
ARA-Sanctioned Rimfire Benchrest Match at PMRPC

Matches will be conducted in accordance with the American Rimfire Association (ARA) rules and the results will be sent
to ARA for National Rankings and to qualify for the ARA Nationals.

Classes: Factory & Unlimited.

Schedule: Usually the first Saturday of the month. Matches will last approx 2-4 hours depending on the number of
shooters.

Location: Smallbore Competition Range, Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club, 610 Hurley Blvd., Palm Bay, FL 32906

Registration: opens at 0730 to 0800. A match briefing will be held prior to the Warm-up period and the match will start
after the warm-up. Pre-registration is acceptable by sending an email to the match director with the following
information: Name, ARA number if you have one and contact information.

Match Fee:

Adult PMRPC members............. $15.00
Adult non-members.................. $20.00
Juniors (Under age 18) .............. $5.00

Entries: Entries are limited to the first 15 shooters on a first come first serve basis. Entries will be accepted by e-mail to
herb.kreutz@gmail.com until 8:00 AM the day before the match. Walk-ons may be allowed if space is available.

Targets: Four targets will be shot with a maximum of 20 minutes allowed to complete each 25-shot target for record.
For the complete rules go to American Rimfire Association at: https://www.americanrimfire.com/index.php/rules

Empty Chamber Indicators (ECI): Approved NRA Empty Chamber Indicators are required to be used at all times except
during the preparation period time and firing. Any competitors not having an EClI may purchase one at the event for
$1.00 each.

Match Director: Herb Kreutz herb.kreutz@gmail.com Cell# 321-626-6552



